
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1300 I Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Chief, Human Resources:
Mailing Address: Arwen Flint (916) 324-3825 arwen.flint@doj.ca.gov

1300 I Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Personnel Officer:

Charlain M. Swenson (916) 324-3656 charlain.swenson@doj.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 323-5580 Payroll and Benefit Services Manager:

Wendy Espinoza (916) 324-7827 wendy.espinoza@doj.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 322-0112 Personnel Supervisor I:

Mariam Konieczny (916) 324-5055 mariam.konieczny@doj.ca.gov

Megan McCleary (916) 324-5064 megan.mccleary@doj.ca.gov

Melissa Uhls (916) 324-0365 melissa.uhls@doj.ca.gov

Staff Services Analyst:
John Luna (916) 324-0409 john.luna@doj.ca.gov

Staff Training:
Mawiyah Bustamante (916) 323-3371 mawiyah.bustamante@doj.ca.gov

Shelly Long (916) 322-2447 shelly.long@doj.ca.gov

Agency Codes

419, 420, 423 Personnel Specialist:
Vanessa Aragon (916) 322-9538 vanessa.aragon@doj.ca.gov
Veronika Baltazar (916) 324-5060 veronika.baltazar@doj.ca.gov
Janine Brown (916) 324-0055 janine.brown@doj.ca.gov
Tanisha Carter (916) 327-4156 tanisha.carter@doj.ca.gov
Kim Champ (916) 322-1273 kim.champ@doj.ca.gov
Tracy Fenyoe (916) 327-4590 tracy.fenyoe@doj.ca.gov
Veronica Hernandez (916) 324-5062 veronica.hernandez@doj.ca.gov
Kelly Imai (916) 322-5822 kelly.imai@doj.ca.gov
Annie Kienlen (916) 324-5048 annie.kienlen@doj.ca.gov
Martha Lauv (916) 322-7272 martha.lauv@doj.ca.gov
Marisela Magallon (916) 323-0069 marisela.magallon@doj.ca.gov
Rhonda McDonald (916) 322-6565 rhonda.mcdonald@doj.ca.gov
Wendy Raymundo (916) 324-1385 wendy.raymundo@doj.ca.gov
Tanya Riggins (916) 324-5127 tanya.riggins@doj.ca.gov
Yvonne Salas (916) 322-1274 yvonne.salas@doj.ca.gov
Natalie Salasky (916) 324-0426 natalie.salasky@doj.ca.gov
Quynh Sloan (916) 327-2613 quynh.sloan@doj.ca.gov
Emelie Tang (916) 324-0670 emelie.tang@doj.ca.gov
Sabrina Villegas (916) 324-1096 sabrina.villegas@doj.ca.gov

Psn & Info Management / Audits:
Carolyn Reath, APA (916) 327-7709 carolyn.reath@doj.ca.gov
Lori Mayberry, SSA (916) 324-5059 lori.mayberry@doj.ca.gov

Last Updated 11/08/2016

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


